From October 1st to December 31st, 2025, the Municipality received a total of fifteen (15) building 

permit applications which is down three (3) for the same period last year. The total number of 

building permit applications received from January 1st to December 31st is one hundred and 

seventeen (117) which is up five (5) from the same period last year. 

The number of permits for new construction issued from October 1st to December 31st is fifteen 

(15) which is up two (2) for the same period last year. The total number of building permits for